Senate Resolution 658

By: Senators Miller of the 49th, Wilkinson of the 50th, Unterman of the 45th, Gooch of the 51st and Kennedy of the 18th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating and commending Mr. Phil Bonelli on being named the 2019 Young Man of
- 2 the Year; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Phil Bonelli is a true leader amongst his peers as well as an outstanding
- 4 young citizen that the citizens of Hall County are proud to call one of their own; and

5 WHEREAS, he is a board member of the Chamber of Commerce, Junior Achievement, Boys

6 & Girls Club, and Elachee Nature Center; and

7 WHEREAS, this remarkable young man is an upstanding Christian and active member of 12

- 8 Stone Church, where he leads a small group; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mr. Bonelli is a coach for the Lanier Soccer Association and the City of
- 10 Gainesville's Parks and Recreation Cross Country Team; and
- 11 WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 12 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisextraordinary citizen be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
congratulate Mr. Phil Bonelli on being named the 2019 Young Man of the Year, commend
him for his many accolades and service to his community, and extend best wishes for future
success and happiness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directedto make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Mr. Phil Bonelli.

20